
2026 Class 2 District 1 Girls MSHSAA Championship
Event Results

Girls Diving 11 Dives

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 11 Taylor Synowiec Westminster Christian Academy 205.85 324.45 451.25

2 10 Tiyah McCoy Pattonville High School 176.90 269.35 372.70

3 9 Ana Kouba Rock Bridge 175.20 258.80 342.45

4 6 Jaylin Larkins Rock Bridge 157.65 244.15 334.85

5 8 Felicity Stierwalt Westminster Christian Academy 159.30 255.35 333.95

6 7 Reese Vogelsang Eureka 165.55 251.55 322.60

7 5 Clementine Perkins Westminster Christian Academy 136.90 214.75 293.65

8 4 Abigail Lowes Rock Bridge 135.65 209.35 282.60

9 3 Ava Jaycox Lafayette 123.60 198.80 276.25

10 1 Siryniti Crain Francis Howell Central 98.60 161.35 228.00

11 2 Joanna Jolly Francis Howell North 110.40 161.95 217.80
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2026 Class 2 District 1 Girls MSHSAA Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 451.25 Taylor Synowiec Westminster Christian Academy

1 1.5 1M 7½ 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 7 22.50 33.75 33.75 1401B

2 2.2 1M 8 8 7 7½ 7 7 6½ 21.50 47.30 81.05 1403C

3 2.1 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 7½ 7 19.50 40.95 122.00 15231D

4 1.6 1M 8 8 7½ 7½ 8 8 7½ 23.50 37.60 159.60 1201B

5 2.5 1M 7 6 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 7 18.50 46.25 205.85 1203A

6 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 7 6 19.50 33.15 239.00 1301B

7 1.7 1M 8½ 7 7½ 8 7½ 8 8 23.50 39.95 278.95 1103B

8 2.6 1M 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 7 5½ 17.50 45.50 324.45 1105B

9 2.2 1M 7 6 6½ 7 6 7 7½ 20.50 45.10 369.55 15132D

10 2.3 1M 7 7 6½ 6½ 6 7 6 20.00 46.00 415.55 1204B

11 2.1 1M 5½ 6 5 5½ 6 6 5 17.00 35.70 451.25 1304C

2 372.70 Tiyah McCoy Pattonville High School

1 1.5 1M 7 6½ 7 6½ 6 7 6½ 20.00 30.00 30.00 2401B

2 2.2 1M 6 6 6 5½ 6 7 6 18.00 39.60 69.60 2403C

3 2.1 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5½ 5 5½ 15.50 32.55 102.15 35231D

4 2.3 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 37.95 140.10 2203B

5 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 6 5½ 4½ 16.00 36.80 176.90 25223D

6 1.6 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 6 18.00 28.80 205.70 3201B

7 2.3 1M 4 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 14.00 32.20 237.90 2104B

8 1.7 1M 7 6 6 6½ 6 7 5½ 18.50 31.45 269.35 2301B

9 2.1 1M 6 6 6 6 5½ 6½ 6 18.00 37.80 307.15 2303C

10 1.7 1M 7 6½ 6 7 6 6½ 6½ 19.50 33.15 340.30 2103B

11 2.4 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 5 5 3½ 13.50 32.40 372.70 2105C

3 342.45 Ana Kouba Rock Bridge

1 1.5 1M 6 6 6 6½ 6 6 6 18.00 27.00 27.00 4401B

2 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 18.00 39.60 66.60 4403C

3 2.3 1M 6 6½ 6 5½ 5 6½ 5½ 17.50 40.25 106.85 25223D

4 1.7 1M 7 6½ 6 6½ 7 6½ 6 19.50 33.15 140.00 3103B

5 2.2 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.00 35.20 175.20 3104C

6 1.7 1M 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 18.00 30.60 205.80 2201A

7 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 5 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 229.80 3301C

8 2.0 1M 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 14.50 29.00 258.80 3203C

9 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 28.05 286.85 35221D

10 1.6 1M 5 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 6 4½ 14.50 23.20 310.05 5302C

11 2.4 1M 4 5 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 32.40 342.45 3105C

4 334.85 Jaylin Larkins Rock Bridge

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 4½ 17.00 28.90 28.90 3201A

2 2.0 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 14.50 29.00 57.90 6203C

3 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 36.30 94.20 6104C

4 1.8 1M 7 6½ 6 6 6 5 5½ 18.00 32.40 126.60 5301A

5 2.3 1M 5 4 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4 13.50 31.05 157.65 65223D

6 1.5 1M 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 18.00 27.00 184.65 6401B

7 1.7 1M 6 6 5½ 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 18.00 30.60 215.25 6103B

8 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 5 6½ 5½ 17.00 28.90 244.15 6302B

9 1.3 1M 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5 17.00 22.10 266.25 6101B

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 334.85 Jaylin Larkins Rock Bridge

10 2.2 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 5½ 4½ 15.50 34.10 300.35 6403C

11 2.3 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5 4 5 5 15.00 34.50 334.85 45124D

5 333.95 Felicity Stierwalt Westminster Christian Academy

1 1.5 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 6½ 5½ 6 17.50 26.25 26.25 6401B

2 2.2 1M 7 6½ 6½ 6 6 6½ 6 19.00 41.80 68.05 3403C

3 1.7 1M 6 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 6 17.50 29.75 97.80 4202A

4 1.9 1M 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 15.00 28.50 126.30 65222D

5 2.0 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 33.00 159.30 5204C

6 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 6 6 17.50 29.75 189.05 5103B

7 2.2 1M 6 6 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 18.50 40.70 229.75 4104C

8 1.6 1M 6 5½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 5 16.00 25.60 255.35 4301C

9 1.7 1M 6 6 5½ 6 6 6 5½ 18.00 30.60 285.95 45221D

10 1.6 1M 6 5 5½ 5½ 5 6 5½ 16.50 26.40 312.35 4302C

11 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4 13.50 21.60 333.95 5402C

6 322.60 Reese Vogelsang Eureka

1 1.5 1M 7 6 6 7 6 6 6 18.00 27.00 27.00 4401B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 7 6½ 16.50 36.30 63.30 5403C

3 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 5½ 6 7 6½ 6½ 19.50 33.15 96.45 5103B

4 2.2 1M 6 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 6 5½ 17.50 38.50 134.95 4104C

5 1.7 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6 6 6 5 18.00 30.60 165.55 4302B

6 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 6 6 16.50 26.40 191.95 4201B

7 2.0 1M 6½ 5 5½ 5½ 4 5½ 5½ 16.50 33.00 224.95 5204C

8 1.9 1M 5 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 14.00 26.60 251.55 55222D

9 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 6 5 15.50 26.35 277.90 5202A

10 2.3 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 5 5½ 15.00 34.50 312.40 35223D

11 1.7 1M 2 1½ 2 1 2 2 2 6.00 10.20 322.60 6301B

7 293.65 Clementine Perkins Westminster Christian Academy

1 1.5 1M 6 5½ 6 5½ 5 5½ 6 17.00 25.50 25.50 7401B

2 1.6 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5 16.50 26.40 51.90 8402C

3 1.7 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6 6 6 6 18.00 30.60 82.50 8201A

4 1.7 1M 6 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.50 26.35 108.85 8202A

5 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 136.90 75221D

6 1.6 1M 5½ 6 6 6 6 6 5 18.00 28.80 165.70 7301C

7 1.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 4½ 6 5 15.50 20.15 185.85 8101B

8 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 5 6 5½ 17.00 28.90 214.75 7103B

9 1.8 1M 5 6 4½ 5 6 5 5 15.00 27.00 241.75 75211A

10 1.5 1M 5 6 5½ 6 5 6 5½ 17.00 25.50 267.25 7102B

11 1.6 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 293.65 7302C

8 282.60 Abigail Lowes Rock Bridge

1 1.3 1M 5 5 4½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 15.00 19.50 19.50 11101B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5 16.50 36.30 55.80 7104C

3 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 16.50 28.05 83.85 75221D

4 1.5 1M 6 5½ 5½ 6 6 6 6 18.00 27.00 110.85 7401B

5 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 15.50 24.80 135.65 8402C

6 1.7 1M 6½ 4½ 5 6 4½ 5 5 15.00 25.50 161.15 8201A
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2026 Class 2 District 1 Girls MSHSAA Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 282.60 Abigail Lowes Rock Bridge

7 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6 5 6 6 17.00 27.20 188.35 7301C

8 2.0 1M 3 3½ 4 3½ 3 3½ 3½ 10.50 21.00 209.35 8203C

9 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 26.40 235.75 8103C

10 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6 5 6½ 5 16.00 25.60 261.35 8302C

11 1.7 1M 4 4 5 4½ 4 4½ 3½ 12.50 21.25 282.60 85121D

9 276.25 Ava Jaycox Lafayette

1 1.5 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 22.50 22.50 9401B

2 1.6 1M 5½ 6 5 5 5½ 5½ 5 16.00 25.60 48.10 9201B

3 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 73.60 9103B

4 1.6 1M 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 17.00 27.20 100.80 9402C

5 1.9 1M 4 4 4½ 4½ 4 4 3½ 12.00 22.80 123.60 95122D

6 1.6 1M 6½ 5½ 6½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 17.50 28.00 151.60 9301C

7 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.00 27.20 178.80 95221D

8 1.6 1M 4½ 4 4 4 3 5 5 12.50 20.00 198.80 9202B

9 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 5 6 5 17.00 27.20 226.00 9302C

10 1.5 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5 16.50 24.75 250.75 9102B

11 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 5 15.00 25.50 276.25 95121D

10 228.00 Siryniti Crain Francis Howell Central

1 1.5 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 5 15.50 23.25 23.25 8102B

2 1.7 1M 4 4 4½ 4½ 3½ 4 2 12.00 20.40 43.65 115121D

3 1.7 1M 4½ 4 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 66.60 11103B

4 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4 4 4 4 12.00 19.20 85.80 11301C

5 1.6 1M 2 2 3 3½ 3½ 3 2 8.00 12.80 98.60 11302C

6 1.5 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 22.50 121.10 11401B

7 1.6 1M 4 4 5 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.00 22.40 143.50 11402C

8 1.7 1M 3½ 3 3½ 3½ 4 3½ 3½ 10.50 17.85 161.35 11201A

9 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 6 5 16.00 27.20 188.55 10202A

10 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 6 5½ 16.50 28.05 216.60 105221D

11 1.9 1M 2 2 2 2 1½ 2 2 6.00 11.40 228.00 105222D

11 217.80 Joanna Jolly Francis Howell North

1 1.5 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 5 4½ 15.00 22.50 22.50 9102B

2 1.6 1M 5 4 5 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 14.00 22.40 44.90 10103C

3 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 25.50 70.40 105121D

4 1.6 1M 4 3½ 4 3½ 3½ 4 4 11.50 18.40 88.80 10301C

5 1.6 1M 4½ 4 4½ 5 4 5 4½ 13.50 21.60 110.40 10302C

6 1.7 1M 4 3 2½ 3 3½ 3½ 3½ 10.00 17.00 127.40 10201A

7 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4 3½ 3½ 4 3½ 11.50 19.55 146.95 10202A

8 1.5 1M 2 3 3½ 2½ 3½ 3½ 3½ 10.00 15.00 161.95 10401B

9 1.6 1M 4 3½ 4½ 4 4 4 4½ 12.00 19.20 181.15 11402C

10 1.8 1M 4 2 3½ 3 2 3½ 3 9.50 17.10 198.25 115211A

11 1.7 1M 3½ 4½ 3½ 3½ 4½ 5 3½ 11.50 19.55 217.80 115221D
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2026 Class 2 District 2 Girls MSHSAA Championship

Event Results

Girls Diving 11 Dives

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 13 Kelly Boudreau Kirkwood 170.85 267.15 360.15

2 12 Kaylin Marcuzzo Lindbergh High School 164.95 263.90 354.75

3 11 Katelyn Bellew Lindbergh High School 160.10 247.40 345.90

4 7 Gertrude Habel MICDS 148.90 223.10 317.80

5 10 Lydia Van Horn Kirkwood 151.70 239.60 313.40

6 8 Evie Pyle Lindbergh High School 151.85 227.90 304.75

7 9 Samantha Marr Cor Jesu Academy 144.75 231.40 304.40

8 4 Tatum Smiley Saint Joesphs Academy 125.30 205.00 302.05

9 6 Isa Anderson Parkway South 136.20 219.65 295.70

10 5 Harper Bauer Cor Jesu Academy 141.50 218.55 284.15

11 3 Avery Bueltmann Saint Joesphs Academy 121.85 199.30 283.45

12 2 Ava Clark Cor Jesu Academy 118.05 191.50 247.15

13 1 Addie Pogue Cor Jesu Academy 114.30 180.80 241.35
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2026 Class 2 District 2 Girls MSHSAA Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 360.15 Kelly Boudreau Kirkwood

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 3103B

2 2.2 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 33.00 61.05 25132D

3 2.4 1M 5 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 39.60 100.65 1105C

4 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6 5½ 6 6 18.00 30.60 131.25 2302B

5 2.2 1M 5½ 6 6 6½ 6 6 6 18.00 39.60 170.85 1403C

6 1.6 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 197.25 1202B

7 2.3 1M 4½ 5 5 4½ 4½ 4 4 13.50 31.05 228.30 2203B

8 2.1 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6 6 18.50 38.85 267.15 15231D

9 1.6 1M 5½ 6 6 6 5½ 6 6 18.00 28.80 295.95 1402C

10 2.3 1M 5 6 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 37.95 333.90 15124D

11 2.1 1M 4 5 5 4 4½ 4 3½ 12.50 26.25 360.15 1303C

2 354.75 Kaylin Marcuzzo Lindbergh High School

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 6 18.00 30.60 30.60 1201A

2 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 16.50 28.05 58.65 5302B

3 2.2 1M 6½ 6 6 6 6 6 5½ 18.00 39.60 98.25 2403C

4 2.3 1M 6 6 6 5½ 6 6 6 18.00 41.40 139.65 1104B

5 2.2 1M 4½ 5½ 3½ 4 3 4 3½ 11.50 25.30 164.95 25132D

6 1.7 1M 6 6 6½ 6 6 6 6 18.00 30.60 195.55 2103B

7 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 4½ 5 6 17.00 39.10 234.65 15223D

8 1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 7 6 19.50 29.25 263.90 2401B

9 1.7 1M 6 5½ 6 5 5 6 6½ 17.50 29.75 293.65 2202A

10 2.1 1M 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 5 15.00 31.50 325.15 25231D

11 1.6 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 7 6 5½ 18.50 29.60 354.75 2301C

3 345.90 Katelyn Bellew Lindbergh High School

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 3103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 36.30 64.35 1104C

3 1.7 1M 5 5 5 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 25.50 89.85 3202A

4 2.0 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 30.00 119.85 4203C

5 2.3 1M 6 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 17.50 40.25 160.10 35223D

6 1.7 1M 4 5½ 4½ 4 5 5 5 14.50 24.65 184.75 3302B

7 2.1 1M 5½ 6 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 34.65 219.40 35231D

8 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 17.50 28.00 247.40 3402C

9 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 16.50 36.30 283.70 3403C

10 2.2 1M 5 5½ 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 17.00 37.40 321.10 35132D

11 1.6 1M 4½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 15.50 24.80 345.90 3301C

4 317.80 Gertrude Habel MICDS

1 1.5 1M 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 6½ 4½ 17.50 26.25 26.25 8102B

2 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 54.30 95121D

3 1.9 1M 5 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 31.35 85.65 75122D

4 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6 7 6 7 20.00 34.00 119.65 5103B

5 1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 19.50 29.25 148.90 6401B

6 1.6 1M 5 5 6 5 4½ 4½ 5 15.00 24.00 172.90 6301C

7 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 16.50 26.40 199.30 7302C

8 1.7 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 14.00 23.80 223.10 7201A

9 1.7 1M 5 5 4½ 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 25.50 248.60 7202A

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 317.80 Gertrude Habel MICDS

10 1.6 1M 7 6 7 6 6 6 6½ 18.50 29.60 278.20 7402C

11 2.2 1M 6 6½ 6 6½ 6 6 6 18.00 39.60 317.80 4403C

5 313.40 Lydia Van Horn Kirkwood

1 1.5 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6 18.50 27.75 27.75 6401B

2 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 27.20 54.95 7103B

3 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 7 7 7 6½ 6½ 20.00 34.00 88.95 5301B

4 2.2 1M 4½ 5 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 33.00 121.95 3104C

5 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 151.70 55221D

6 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 19.50 31.20 182.90 4302C

7 1.8 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 4½ 15.50 27.90 210.80 45321D

8 1.6 1M 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 6½ 6 18.00 28.80 239.60 4201B

9 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 266.00 4202B

10 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 5 5 15.00 24.00 290.00 4402C

11 1.3 1M 6 5½ 5½ 6 7 6 6 18.00 23.40 313.40 5101B

6 304.75 Evie Pyle Lindbergh High School

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 16.00 27.20 27.20 7103B

2 2.2 1M 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 4½ 5½ 15.00 33.00 60.20 4104C

3 1.5 1M 6½ 6 5 6 6 5½ 5½ 17.50 26.25 86.45 6401B

4 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.50 29.75 116.20 7202A

5 2.3 1M 6 5 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 15.50 35.65 151.85 45223D

6 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 16.50 28.05 179.90 55221D

7 2.2 1M 4 4 5 3½ 4 4 4 12.00 26.40 206.30 5403C

8 1.6 1M 4 5 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 21.60 227.90 6301C

9 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 24.00 251.90 6302C

10 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 281.65 6201A

11 2.1 1M 3½ 4½ 4½ 3 3½ 4 3½ 11.00 23.10 304.75 65231D

7 304.40 Samantha Marr Cor Jesu Academy

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 3103B

2 2.2 1M 6 5 5 4½ 5 5 5½ 15.00 33.00 61.05 2104C

3 1.5 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 19.00 28.50 89.55 4401B

4 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 13.50 29.70 119.25 6403C

5 1.7 1M 4½ 5 5 4½ 5 5 6 15.00 25.50 144.75 7202A

6 1.7 1M 5 6 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 14.00 23.80 168.55 9301B

7 1.7 1M 7 6 7 6 6 7 6½ 19.50 33.15 201.70 6201A

8 1.8 1M 5½ 6 6 5 5 5 6 16.50 29.70 231.40 55211A

9 1.9 1M 3½ 4½ 4 4 3½ 4 4½ 12.00 22.80 254.20 55222D

10 2.1 1M 4½ 5 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 14.00 29.40 283.60 55231D

11 1.6 1M 3½ 4 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4 13.00 20.80 304.40 7302C

8 302.05 Tatum Smiley Saint Joesphs Academy

1 1.3 1M 4 5 4 3½ 4 3½ 4 12.00 15.60 15.60 13101B

2 1.7 1M 6 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 45.35 13103B

3 1.5 1M 5½ 6 6 6 6 6 6 18.00 27.00 72.35 12201C

4 1.7 1M 5½ 5 7 6 5 6 6 17.50 29.75 102.10 9202A

5 1.6 1M 4 5½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 14.50 23.20 125.30 10302C

6 1.9 1M 3½ 5 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 3½ 13.00 24.70 150.00 105122D
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2026 Class 2 District 2 Girls MSHSAA Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 302.05 Tatum Smiley Saint Joesphs Academy

7 1.5 1M 7 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 18.00 27.00 177.00 10401B

8 1.6 1M 6 6 5 6 5 5½ 6 17.50 28.00 205.00 10402C

9 2.2 1M 6 6 6 5½ 5 6½ 6 18.00 39.60 244.60 9403C

10 1.6 1M 4½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 271.00 9301C

11 2.3 1M 4 5 5 4 5½ 4½ 4 13.50 31.05 302.05 85223D

9 295.70 Isa Anderson Parkway South

1 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5 5½ 6 6 17.00 25.50 25.50 9102B

2 1.7 1M 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 17.00 28.90 54.40 8103B

3 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4 5½ 13.50 22.95 77.35 9201A

4 1.7 1M 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 14.50 24.65 102.00 10202A

5 1.9 1M 6½ 6 6 6 5½ 6 6 18.00 34.20 136.20 95122D

6 2.2 1M 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 15.50 34.10 170.30 8403C

7 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5 4 4½ 3 4 13.50 22.95 193.25 95221D

8 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5 5 6 16.50 26.40 219.65 8302C

9 2.1 1M 3 4 4 3½ 4 3½ 4 11.50 24.15 243.80 10303C

10 1.5 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 17.00 25.50 269.30 10401B

11 1.6 1M 5 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 16.50 26.40 295.70 9402C

10 284.15 Harper Bauer Cor Jesu Academy

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 29.75 2301B

2 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 16.50 26.40 56.15 6302C

3 1.9 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4 4½ 5 13.50 25.65 81.80 85122D

4 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 6 17.00 28.90 110.70 8103B

5 2.2 1M 4 5 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 14.00 30.80 141.50 8104C

6 1.5 1M 6½ 5½ 6 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 29.25 170.75 7401B

7 1.6 1M 5 5 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 24.00 194.75 8402C

8 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 5 14.00 23.80 218.55 9201A

9 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 16.50 28.05 246.60 8202A

10 1.7 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 5 5½ 6 16.50 28.05 274.65 85221D

11 1.9 1M 0 3 2½ 3 2½ 0 0 5.00 9.50 284.15 105222D

11 283.45 Avery Bueltmann Saint Joesphs Academy

1 1.3 1M 4½ 5 5 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 14.00 18.20 18.20 12101B

2 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 28.05 46.25 12103B

3 1.5 1M 6½ 6 6½ 6 5½ 6 6 18.00 27.00 73.25 10201C

4 1.7 1M 5½ 5 4 4½ 4 4½ 5½ 14.00 23.80 97.05 11202A

5 1.6 1M 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 15.50 24.80 121.85 11302C

6 1.7 1M 5 5 5½ 4 4½ 4½ 5 14.50 24.65 146.50 115221D

7 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 16.00 24.00 170.50 11401B

8 1.6 1M 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 6½ 6 18.00 28.80 199.30 11402C

9 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 4 5½ 4½ 4 3½ 14.00 30.80 230.10 11104C

10 1.6 1M 6 6 6½ 6 7 6 7 18.50 29.60 259.70 11301C

11 1.9 1M 3½ 5 4½ 4 5 3½ 4 12.50 23.75 283.45 115222D

12 247.15 Ava Clark Cor Jesu Academy

1 1.7 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4 4 4 4 12.00 20.40 20.40 11301B

2 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 6 5½ 6 16.50 26.40 46.80 10302C

3 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 73.20 11103C

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

12 247.15 Ava Clark Cor Jesu Academy

4 1.5 1M 5 5 4½ 5½ 6 5 5½ 15.50 23.25 96.45 12401B

5 1.6 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 13.50 21.60 118.05 12402C

6 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 5 15.00 25.50 143.55 12201A

7 1.8 1M 4 4 4½ 3 3½ 4½ 4 12.00 21.60 165.15 125211A

8 1.7 1M 5 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 15.50 26.35 191.50 12202A

9 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 22.95 214.45 125221D

10 1.3 1M 5 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 5 15.00 19.50 233.95 12101B

11 2.2 1M 2 2 2 2 1½ 2 2 6.00 13.20 247.15 12104C

13 241.35 Addie Pogue Cor Jesu Academy

1 1.5 1M 5½ 5 5 4½ 5 5 5½ 15.00 22.50 22.50 10401B

2 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 15.00 24.00 46.50 11402C

3 1.7 1M 5 5 6 5½ 5 4½ 5 15.00 25.50 72.00 13201A

4 1.6 1M 3½ 4 3½ 3 4 3½ 3½ 10.50 16.80 88.80 13202B

5 1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 4 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 25.50 114.30 135221D

6 1.7 1M 5½ 5 6 5 4½ 4½ 5 15.00 25.50 139.80 13301B

7 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 4½ 15.00 24.00 163.80 13302C

8 1.7 1M 3 4 4 3 3½ 3 3½ 10.00 17.00 180.80 13103B

9 2.2 1M 2 2 2 2 1 1½ 2 6.00 13.20 194.00 13104C

10 1.7 1M 5 5 5½ 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 25.50 219.50 135121D

11 1.9 1M 4 5 3½ 4 3½ 4 3½ 11.50 21.85 241.35 135122D

www.eDive.info * - Outlined dive numbers are voluntary dives
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2026 Class 2 District 3 Girls MSHSAA Championship
Event Results

Girls Diving 11 Dives

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 12 Aniya Clemons Park Hill South High School 169.65 295.60 412.50

2 10 Megan Zguta Hickman 177.40 268.50 375.90

3 7 Noelle Cox Raymore-Peculiar High School 161.75 255.75 370.95

4 11 Giovanna Black Lees Summit West 187.85 276.75 365.35

5 9 Avery Kuennen Park Hill South High School 175.65 268.10 349.95

6 6 Trisha Hayes Park Hill South High School 168.35 254.45 344.20

7 8 Zoe Lyons Park Hill High School 163.80 257.70 341.20

8 4 Hailey Kuennen Park Hill South High School 176.35 245.65 328.65

9 3 Addie Williams Ozark HS 149.35 236.45 328.10

10 5 Emma Bukoski Hickman 147.85 246.20 321.55

11 1 Lacey Clausing Lees Summit High School 145.90 218.50 309.10

12 2 Clare Yates Ozark HS 150.90 227.35 303.50

Belton High School 2/14/2026 1:20:24 PMPage 1 of 1



2026 Class 2 District 3 Girls MSHSAA Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 412.50 Aniya Clemons Park Hill South High School

1 1.5 1M 6 6½ 7 6½ 5½ 7 6½ 19.50 29.25 29.25 10401B
2 2.4 1M 6 6½ 6 7½ 7 6½ 6 19.00 45.60 74.85 2403B
3 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 6 6½ 6 6 18.00 30.60 105.45 5103B
4 2.6 1M 4 4½ 4 5½ 5½ 6 5 15.00 39.00 144.45 2105B
5 2.4 1M 3 4 3 3½ 3 4½ 4 10.50 25.20 169.65 5303B
6 2.5 1M 5½ 6 6½ 7 6 6½ 6½ 19.00 47.50 217.15 15233D
7 1.6 1M 7 7 6½ 7 7 6 7 21.00 33.60 250.75 1201B
8 2.3 1M 6½ 6½ 6 7 6½ 6 6½ 19.50 44.85 295.60 1203B
9 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 2 4½ 4 5½ 2 14.00 23.80 319.40 1301B
10 2.6 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5 6 6 6½ 17.50 45.50 364.90 15333D
11 2.8 1M 5½ 6 5 6 5 5½ 6½ 17.00 47.60 412.50 1404C

2 375.90 Megan Zguta Hickman

1 1.6 1M 5½ 6½ 6 6 6 7½ 7 18.50 29.60 29.60 9201B
2 2.2 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6 6 18.50 40.70 70.30 6104C
3 2.1 1M 5½ 6 5 6½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 34.65 104.95 6303C
4 2.3 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 5 16.00 36.80 141.75 4203B
5 2.3 1M 6 6 5 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 15.50 35.65 177.40 25223D
6 1.4 1M 7 6½ 6½ 6 7 7 6½ 20.00 28.00 205.40 4401C
7 1.7 1M 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 6 5½ 4½ 19.00 32.30 237.70 4301B
8 2.2 1M 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 4 4½ 14.00 30.80 268.50 3403C
9 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 7½ 6 6 6½ 17.50 36.75 305.25 35231D
10 2.1 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 34.65 339.90 3304C
11 2.4 1M 5 4½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 15.00 36.00 375.90 2105C

3 370.95 Noelle Cox Raymore-Peculiar High School

1 1.6 1M 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 17.50 28.00 28.00 12201B
2 2.3 1M 5 4½ 4 4½ 4 5 4½ 13.50 31.05 59.05 12203B
3 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 6 6 18.00 30.60 89.65 12103B
4 2.2 1M 5 5 6 4½ 5 5½ 5 15.00 33.00 122.65 11104C
5 2.3 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 17.00 39.10 161.75 85223D
6 1.7 1M 5 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 5½ 15.00 25.50 187.25 8301B
7 1.5 1M 7½ 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 20.00 30.00 217.25 8401B
8 2.2 1M 6 6 6½ 5 6 5½ 5½ 17.50 38.50 255.75 6403C
9 2.1 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 6 6 6½ 18.50 38.85 294.60 55231D
10 2.7 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6 6 6½ 18.50 49.95 344.55 25225D
11 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 26.40 370.95 3302C

4 365.35 Giovanna Black Lees Summit West

1 2.1 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5 6 5 16.50 34.65 34.65 35231D
2 2.2 1M 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 6 6 18.00 39.60 74.25 3403C
3 2.3 1M 7½ 7 6½ 7 7 6½ 6½ 20.50 47.15 121.40 1104B
4 1.5 1M 6 6½ 7 5½ 7 6 6½ 19.00 28.50 149.90 1401B
5 2.3 1M 6 5½ 5½ 4 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 37.95 187.85 15223D
6 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6 5 5½ 5½ 5 16.50 26.40 214.25 2302C
7 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 7 6 6 6 18.50 31.45 245.70 2103B
8 2.3 1M 4 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 13.50 31.05 276.75 2204B
9 1.7 1M 6 6 5 5½ 5 5½ 6 17.00 28.90 305.65 2202A

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 365.35 Giovanna Black Lees Summit West

10 2.7 1M 2 4 0 4½ 4 4½ 4 12.00 32.40 338.05 45225D
11 2.1 1M 5 4½ 4 4 4½ 5 4 13.00 27.30 365.35 4304C

5 349.95 Avery Kuennen Park Hill South High School

1 1.7 1M 7 6 5 5½ 6 6 5 17.50 29.75 29.75 7201A
2 2.3 1M 6½ 6 6 6 6 6½ 6½ 18.50 42.55 72.30 55223D
3 2.3 1M 5 6 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 37.95 110.25 2203B
4 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6½ 5½ 6 6 4½ 17.50 29.75 140.00 6103B
5 2.3 1M 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 5 15.50 35.65 175.65 4104B
6 1.5 1M 7 7 8 7 7 7½ 6 21.00 31.50 207.15 3401B
7 2.2 1M 5½ 5 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 36.30 243.45 3403C
8 1.7 1M 5 6 4 5½ 4 5 4½ 14.50 24.65 268.10 4302B
9 2.1 1M 4½ 4 4 5 4 5 4½ 13.00 27.30 295.40 4304C
10 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 4 5½ 4 5 5 14.00 30.80 326.20 55331D
11 2.5 1M 4 3½ 0 4 2 4 0 9.50 23.75 349.95 55233D

6 344.20 Trisha Hayes Park Hill South High School

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6 7 7 7 7 6½ 20.50 34.85 34.85 2103B
2 2.2 1M 5 4½ 4½ 5 5 5 4½ 14.50 31.90 66.75 85132D
3 2.2 1M 6 5½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 5 17.00 37.40 104.15 7104C
4 2.2 1M 5 4½ 4 4 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 29.70 133.85 7403C
5 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 4½ 4½ 15.00 34.50 168.35 65223D
6 1.6 1M 7 6½ 7 6 7 6 7 20.50 32.80 201.15 6201B
7 2.0 1M 4 4 2 2½ 3 4 3½ 10.50 21.00 222.15 6203C
8 1.7 1M 7 6 6½ 6 6½ 7½ 5½ 19.00 32.30 254.45 7301B
9 1.7 1M 5½ 5 4 6 5½ 4½ 5½ 16.00 27.20 281.65 7302B
10 1.5 1M 7 6 8 7 7 7½ 7 21.00 31.50 313.15 6401B
11 2.3 1M 5 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 13.50 31.05 344.20 65124D

7 341.20 Zoe Lyons Park Hill High School

1 1.5 1M 7½ 7 7½ 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.50 33.75 33.75 4401B
2 2.2 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 6 6 5½ 18.00 39.60 73.35 4403C
3 2.3 1M 5 4½ 4 5 4½ 5 5½ 14.50 33.35 106.70 45223D
4 1.7 1M 6 6½ 7½ 7 6½ 6½ 7 20.00 34.00 140.70 5103B
5 2.2 1M 3½ 3½ 3½ 4 4 3 3½ 10.50 23.10 163.80 7104C
6 1.6 1M 7½ 7 8 7 7 7½ 7 21.50 34.40 198.20 7201B
7 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 6 8 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 35.70 233.90 55231D
8 1.7 1M 4½ 6 4½ 5½ 4 5 4½ 14.00 23.80 257.70 5301B
9 1.6 1M 6 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 6½ 17.00 27.20 284.90 6302C
10 1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 4 6½ 5½ 5 4½ 15.00 25.50 310.40 7202A
11 2.2 1M 5 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 14.00 30.80 341.20 75132D

8 328.65 Hailey Kuennen Park Hill South High School

1 2.1 1M 6 6 6 7 6 5½ 6 18.00 37.80 37.80 15231D
2 2.3 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6 6 5½ 3½ 18.00 41.40 79.20 1203B
3 1.7 1M 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 17.50 29.75 108.95 3103B
4 2.2 1M 5 6 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 16.00 35.20 144.15 35132D
5 2.3 1M 5 4½ 4 5½ 4½ 4½ 5 14.00 32.20 176.35 3104B
6 1.7 1M 6½ 5 4½ 6½ 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 201.85 5302B
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2026 Class 2 District 3 Girls MSHSAA Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 328.65 Hailey Kuennen Park Hill South High School

7 2.1 1M 2 3 2 3 2 4 3 8.00 16.80 218.65 7303C
8 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 6 6 6 6 18.00 27.00 245.65 9401B
9 2.2 1M 5 4½ 5 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 15.00 33.00 278.65 8403C
10 1.7 1M 6 5 5½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 16.00 27.20 305.85 8201A
11 2.4 1M 4 3 2 3 3 4 3½ 9.50 22.80 328.65 8105C

9 328.10 Addie Williams Ozark HS

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 6 6½ 6½ 19.50 33.15 33.15 5103B
2 2.2 1M 3½ 4 4 4 4 4½ 3½ 12.00 26.40 59.55 11104C
3 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 6 5 5 16.00 36.80 96.35 95223D
4 1.5 1M 6 4½ 5 4½ 6 5½ 5½ 16.00 24.00 120.35 12201C
5 2.0 1M 4 5 4½ 5½ 5 5 4 14.50 29.00 149.35 10204C
6 1.5 1M 7 6½ 7½ 5½ 6½ 8 6½ 20.00 30.00 179.35 9401B
7 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 16.50 36.30 215.65 9403C
8 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 3½ 4½ 4 5 4 13.00 20.80 236.45 10301C
9 1.6 1M 5 5 5 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 260.45 10302C
10 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 36.30 296.75 95132D
11 1.9 1M 6 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 31.35 328.10 95222D

10 321.55 Emma Bukoski Hickman

1 1.5 1M 7 6½ 8 7 6½ 7½ 6 20.50 30.75 30.75 6401B
2 1.7 1M 6½ 6 7 7 6 6 6 18.50 31.45 62.20 10103B
3 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5 5½ 5 16.50 36.30 98.50 8104C
4 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 124.90 10402C
5 1.7 1M 5 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 13.50 22.95 147.85 115221D
6 1.6 1M 6½ 6 7 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 19.50 31.20 179.05 10201B
7 1.7 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 19.50 33.15 212.20 10301B
8 2.0 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.00 34.00 246.20 8203C
9 1.3 1M 5½ 6 7 6 6½ 7 6 18.50 24.05 270.25 9101B
10 1.6 1M 5 4½ 5 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 24.00 294.25 10302C
11 2.1 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4 4 5 5 13.00 27.30 321.55 105231D

11 309.10 Lacey Clausing Lees Summit High School

1 1.7 1M 6 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 11202A
2 2.3 1M 6½ 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 4 17.00 39.10 67.15 75223D
3 2.5 1M 3½ 4 4 3½ 4 4 3½ 11.50 28.75 95.90 105233D
4 2.2 1M 5½ 4½ 4 4½ 4 5 5 14.00 30.80 126.70 8403C
5 1.6 1M 4 3 4 4 4½ 4 4 12.00 19.20 145.90 12302C
6 1.6 1M 5 4½ 4 5 4½ 5 5 14.50 23.20 169.10 12103C
7 1.6 1M 5½ 6 6½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 16.50 26.40 195.50 12402C
8 2.0 1M 2 4 2 4 3½ 5 4 11.50 23.00 218.50 12204C
9 2.2 1M 5 4½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 5 15.00 33.00 251.50 12104C
10 2.7 1M 0 4 2 4½ 3½ 5 4½ 12.00 32.40 283.90 115225D
11 1.8 1M 5 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.00 25.20 309.10 11301A

12 303.50 Clare Yates Ozark HS

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 6 6 5 17.50 29.75 29.75 7103B
2 2.2 1M 5 6 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.00 35.20 64.95 9104C
3 1.9 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 13.50 25.65 90.60 115222D

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

12 303.50 Clare Yates Ozark HS

4 2.3 1M 6½ 5½ 5 5 5 6 5 15.50 35.65 126.25 95223D
5 1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 4 5 4½ 5 5 14.50 24.65 150.90 9202A
6 1.8 1M 5 5 4 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 15.00 27.00 177.90 11301A
7 1.6 1M 5 5 4½ 4 5 5½ 4½ 14.50 23.20 201.10 11302C
8 1.5 1M 5½ 6 6½ 5½ 6 7 5½ 17.50 26.25 227.35 11401B
9 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 29.70 257.05 11403C
10 1.5 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.50 21.75 278.80 12201C
11 1.9 1M 4½ 4½ 4 3½ 4½ 5 4 13.00 24.70 303.50 125122D
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2026 Class 2 District 4 Girls MSHSAA Championship

Event Results

Girls Diving 11 Dives

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 13 Shelbie Holdcroft Blue Springs South 191.20 298.35 410.95

2 12 Belle Nickell Liberty High School 192.90 295.55 369.65

3 11 Scarlett Jordan Blue Springs 172.85 259.85 364.65

4 10 Julie Killham Blue Springs South 171.80 257.35 349.15

5 8 Sofia Sneed Liberty North High School 163.80 251.10 349.05

6 9 Zoey Olsen Blue Springs 155.95 254.15 345.55

7 7 Lily Hoss Liberty High School 161.90 243.95 332.00

8 4 Ashely Tree Blue Springs 146.70 232.70 323.40

9 6 Riley Dungey Blue Springs South 154.20 239.25 318.85

10 5 Mia Taggart Staley 154.85 237.10 318.55

11 3 Annabeth Phillippi Staley 146.15 229.05 300.55

12 2 Addy Gilstorf Blue Springs 141.70 217.40 289.60

13 1 Lia Aguilar Mulwee Blue Springs South 141.75 213.15 288.95

Blue Springs South Aquatics Center 2/14/2026 1:25:26 PMPage 1 of 1



2026 Class 2 District 4 Girls MSHSAA Championship

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 410.95 Shelbie Holdcroft Blue Springs South

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 18.00 30.60 30.60 5103B

2 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6 6 6½ 19.00 41.80 72.40 2104C

3 2.2 1M 6½ 6 6 6½ 6 5½ 6 18.00 39.60 112.00 2403C

4 2.1 1M 6 7 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 18.00 37.80 149.80 25231D

5 2.3 1M 6 6 5½ 6½ 6 6 6 18.00 41.40 191.20 25124D

6 2.3 1M 6 6 5 6 4½ 5½ 6½ 17.50 40.25 231.45 1203B

7 1.5 1M 7 8 8 8 7½ 6½ 7 22.50 33.75 265.20 1401B

8 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 7 19.50 33.15 298.35 1301B

9 2.1 1M 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 5 5 15.00 31.50 329.85 1303C

10 1.7 1M 7 7 7½ 7½ 6 7 7½ 21.50 36.55 366.40 2201A

11 2.7 1M 6 5 4 6 5 5½ 6½ 16.50 44.55 410.95 15225D

2 369.65 Belle Nickell Liberty High School

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 7 7 6 6 7 20.00 34.00 34.00 2103B

2 2.4 1M 5 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 5 17.00 40.80 74.80 1105C

3 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 37.95 112.75 1203B

4 2.3 1M 6 6 5½ 6 6½ 6 5 18.00 41.40 154.15 15223D

5 2.5 1M 5 5½ 5 6 5 5½ 4½ 15.50 38.75 192.90 15233D

6 1.6 1M 5 5 5½ 5 6 5½ 5 15.50 24.80 217.70 2201B

7 1.7 1M 7 7½ 7½ 8 8 6 7½ 22.50 38.25 255.95 2301B

8 2.4 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 4 16.50 39.60 295.55 2403B

9 1.5 1M 6½ 7 7 7 6½ 6½ 6 20.00 30.00 325.55 2401B

10 2.1 1M 7 6½ 8 8 7½ 6 6½ 21.00 44.10 369.65 1303C

11 2.6 1M 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0.00 0.00 369.65 25333D

3 364.65 Scarlett Jordan Blue Springs

1 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 7 4½ 5½ 5½ 17.50 29.75 29.75 6103B

2 2.4 1M 5 5 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 15.00 36.00 65.75 6105C

3 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 17.00 27.20 92.95 6301C

4 2.3 1M 6 6 6 6½ 6½ 6 5½ 18.00 41.40 134.35 45223D

5 2.2 1M 6 6 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 5 17.50 38.50 172.85 3403C

6 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 24.75 197.60 4401B

7 2.1 1M 5½ 6 7 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 17.50 36.75 234.35 3303C

8 1.7 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 5 5½ 15.00 25.50 259.85 3201A

9 1.9 1M 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 6 5 17.50 33.25 293.10 35122D

10 2.2 1M 6 7 7 7 6 6 6 19.00 41.80 334.90 35132D

11 1.7 1M 5 6 5 6½ 6 6 5½ 17.50 29.75 364.65 3202A

4 349.15 Julie Killham Blue Springs South

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6 6 6½ 5 6 6½ 18.50 31.45 31.45 3103B

2 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 29.70 61.15 8104C

3 2.2 1M 6½ 7 7 7 5½ 5 6½ 20.00 44.00 105.15 3403C

4 2.1 1M 5 5½ 6 6 4½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 34.65 139.80 35231D

5 2.0 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5 4½ 5 6 16.00 32.00 171.80 4203C

6 1.5 1M 6 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 18.50 27.75 199.55 3401B

7 1.8 1M 6 5½ 6½ 6 5 5½ 5½ 17.00 30.60 230.15 4301A

8 1.7 1M 5 5½ 4½ 6½ 4 5½ 5½ 16.00 27.20 257.35 4302B

9 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 6 5½ 6½ 7 18.50 31.45 288.80 4201A

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 349.15 Julie Killham Blue Springs South

10 1.7 1M 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 6 6½ 18.00 30.60 319.40 4202A

11 1.7 1M 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 5 6 17.50 29.75 349.15 45221D

5 349.05 Sofia Sneed Liberty North High School

1 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 18.50 31.45 31.45 3103B

2 2.2 1M 6 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 17.50 38.50 69.95 4104C

3 1.5 1M 4½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 6 4½ 16.00 24.00 93.95 5401B

4 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 16.00 35.20 129.15 6403C

5 2.1 1M 5 6 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 6 16.50 34.65 163.80 55231D

6 1.6 1M 5½ 6 6 6 5½ 6 6 18.00 28.80 192.60 6201B

7 2.3 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 34.50 227.10 5203B

8 1.6 1M 4½ 5 5 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 251.10 6301C

9 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 16.00 25.60 276.70 6302C

10 1.9 1M 6 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 17.50 33.25 309.95 65122D

11 2.3 1M 6 5 5 5 6½ 6 6 17.00 39.10 349.05 55124D

6 345.55 Zoey Olsen Blue Springs

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 28.90 28.90 7103B

2 2.2 1M 6 6 7½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 19.00 41.80 70.70 3104C

3 1.5 1M 6½ 7 6 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 29.25 99.95 4401B

4 1.6 1M 6 6 6½ 7 6 6 6½ 18.50 29.60 129.55 5402C

5 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 155.95 7302C

6 1.9 1M 5 4 4 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 15.00 28.50 184.45 75222D

7 1.7 1M 6 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 18.00 30.60 215.05 7202A

8 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 39.10 254.15 55223D

9 1.6 1M 5 4½ 5 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 24.00 278.15 5301C

10 2.2 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6½ 5 5½ 5½ 17.00 37.40 315.55 5403C

11 2.0 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 30.00 345.55 6203C

7 332.00 Lily Hoss Liberty High School

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5 16.50 28.05 28.05 8103B

2 2.2 1M 6 6 5½ 6½ 5 6 6 18.00 39.60 67.65 5104C

3 1.5 1M 5½ 5 6½ 5½ 6 5½ 5 16.50 24.75 92.40 7201C

4 2.0 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 15.50 31.00 123.40 8203C

5 2.2 1M 6½ 6 6 7 5½ 5½ 5½ 17.50 38.50 161.90 6403C

6 2.1 1M 5 6 5 5½ 5 5 4 15.00 31.50 193.40 55231D

7 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5 6 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 219.80 6301C

8 2.1 1M 2 2 6 2 5½ 5 4½ 11.50 24.15 243.95 7303C

9 1.5 1M 7 7½ 6½ 7 6½ 6 7 20.50 30.75 274.70 7401B

10 1.9 1M 5 5 4½ 5 5 5 4 15.00 28.50 303.20 75122D

11 1.6 1M 6½ 6 6 6 6 5½ 6 18.00 28.80 332.00 7302C

8 323.40 Ashely Tree Blue Springs

1 1.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 4½ 5½ 5 16.50 21.45 21.45 13101B

2 1.9 1M 6½ 6 7 6½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 18.00 34.20 55.65 115122D

3 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.00 28.90 84.55 12202A

4 1.6 1M 6 6 6 6 6 6 6½ 18.00 28.80 113.35 12402C

5 2.3 1M 5½ 5 4½ 4 5 4½ 5 14.50 33.35 146.70 105223D

6 1.7 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6 4½ 6 5 17.50 29.75 176.45 10301B
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8 323.40 Ashely Tree Blue Springs

7 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 15.50 24.80 201.25 11201B

8 1.7 1M 6 5½ 6½ 7 6 6 6½ 18.50 31.45 232.70 10103B

9 1.5 1M 6½ 7 6 7½ 6 7½ 7½ 21.00 31.50 264.20 8401B

10 1.9 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 16.00 30.40 294.60 85222D

11 1.6 1M 6 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 6½ 18.00 28.80 323.40 8302C

9 318.85 Riley Dungey Blue Springs South

1 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 22.95 12103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5 5 5 4½ 5 4½ 15.00 33.00 55.95 10104C

3 1.7 1M 6½ 6 6 6½ 6 6 6 18.00 30.60 86.55 10202A

4 2.3 1M 5½ 6 5 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 37.95 124.50 75223D

5 2.2 1M 5 5½ 4 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 13.50 29.70 154.20 9403C

6 2.0 1M 5 5 5 5 4 4½ 5 15.00 30.00 184.20 8204C

7 1.9 1M 5½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 15.50 29.45 213.65 85122D

8 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5 5 5 16.00 25.60 239.25 8302C

9 2.1 1M 4½ 4 3½ 4 2 2 2 9.50 19.95 259.20 10304C

10 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 285.60 10402C

11 1.9 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 5 5 5½ 17.50 33.25 318.85 95222D

10 318.55 Mia Taggart Staley

1 1.5 1M 5 6 6 6 6 5½ 5 17.50 26.25 26.25 11401B

2 1.7 1M 5½ 5 6 6½ 5 5 5½ 16.00 27.20 53.45 12103B

3 2.2 1M 6 6 6 6 5½ 5½ 5 17.50 38.50 91.95 8104C

4 1.7 1M 6 6½ 5 6½ 5½ 6 6½ 18.50 31.45 123.40 8301B

5 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6 18.50 31.45 154.85 8201A

6 1.7 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 5½ 14.00 23.80 178.65 9202A

7 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 5 5 16.50 28.05 206.70 95221D

8 1.9 1M 5 5½ 6 6 5 5½ 5 16.00 30.40 237.10 95222D

9 1.6 1M 5 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 263.50 9302C

10 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 5 16.00 25.60 289.10 9402C

11 1.9 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 5 15.50 29.45 318.55 105122D

11 300.55 Annabeth Phillippi Staley

1 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 5½ 16.00 35.20 35.20 1104C

2 1.6 1M 5½ 6 5 5½ 6½ 5½ 5 16.50 26.40 61.60 7301C

3 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6 5½ 6 5 6 17.50 28.00 89.60 9302C

4 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 117.65 11201A

5 1.9 1M 5½ 4½ 4½ 6 5½ 4½ 5 15.00 28.50 146.15 115122D

6 1.4 1M 5 5 6 4½ 5 5½ 5 15.00 21.00 167.15 11401C

7 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 5 5 16.50 36.30 203.45 10403C

8 1.6 1M 5½ 6 5 5½ 4½ 6 4½ 16.00 25.60 229.05 11103C

9 1.7 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 14.00 23.80 252.85 11202A

10 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5 4½ 4 4 4 13.00 22.10 274.95 115121D

11 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 16.00 25.60 300.55 11402C

12 289.60 Addy Gilstorf Blue Springs

1 1.5 1M 6 5½ 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 6 18.00 27.00 27.00 9401B

2 1.6 1M 4½ 5 5 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 15.00 24.00 51.00 13302C

3 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 6 4½ 5 5 15.50 24.80 75.80 13103C

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

12 289.60 Addy Gilstorf Blue Springs

4 1.9 1M 5 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 28.50 104.30 135122D

5 2.2 1M 6 6½ 6 6 4½ 5 4½ 17.00 37.40 141.70 13403C

6 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 5 4½ 4½ 5½ 15.00 24.00 165.70 12301C

7 1.6 1M 6 6 6½ 7 5½ 5½ 6½ 18.50 29.60 195.30 12201B

8 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4 4 4½ 5 4 13.00 22.10 217.40 125221D

9 1.3 1M 5 6 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 15.50 20.15 237.55 13101B

10 1.5 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 15.50 23.25 260.80 13202C

11 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 6 6 18.00 28.80 289.60 12402C

13 288.95 Lia Aguilar Mulwee Blue Springs South

1 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5 6 4 6 5 15.50 26.35 26.35 10202A

2 1.7 1M 6½ 6 6 6½ 4½ 6 5 18.00 30.60 56.95 95221D

3 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 5 6 5½ 17.00 28.90 85.85 11103B

4 2.2 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 4 4 14.50 31.90 117.75 10104C

5 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 141.75 12302C

6 1.4 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 21.00 162.75 13401C

7 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5 6 5 16.50 26.40 189.15 13402C

8 1.5 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6 5 5 5½ 16.00 24.00 213.15 13201C

9 1.6 1M 5 5½ 6 5 5½ 5 6 16.00 25.60 238.75 12301C

10 1.6 1M 5½ 6 6 6 5 5 5 16.50 26.40 265.15 12102A

11 1.7 1M 5 5 4½ 5 4½ 4 4½ 14.00 23.80 288.95 135121D
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